Released by the Department of Finance under the Freedom of Information Act 1982

Notes:

FOI 18/101 - Traffic infringements for COMCAR Vehicles (1 January 2017 to 31 October 2018)

1. Data is as at 31 October 2018. Report includes penalty notices with an offence date between 1 January 2017 to 31 October 2018.
2. Report includes all traffic and parking offences initially issued to a vehicle identified as a COMCAR.

3. Report has been extracted from COMCARs vehicle fleet provider portal.

4. Traffic infringements, fines, parking fines or other infringements incurred by COMCAR drivers are the responsibility of the driver and are not paid nor reimbursed from public monies.
5. Finance only holds records of infringement notices as originally processed. We do not hold any infringements reissued to individual drivers. Accordingly, infringement amounts below are corporate rates and are not
reflective of actual penalties incurred at the individual rate which vary from state to state.

Entity Name

Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance
Department of Finance

Infringement Reason

Speeding (between 10km/h and 19km/h)
Speeding (no more than 9km/h)
Speeding (no more than 9km/h)
Speeding (no more than 9km/h)
Speeding (no more than 9km/h)
Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Red Light

Parking

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (between 15km/h and 25km/h)
Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Speeding (between 10km/h and 15km/h)
Speeding (less than 13km/h)

Parking

Parking

Speeding (less than 13km/h)

Parking

Parking

Parking

Red Light

Speeding (less than 15km/h)

Speeding (less than 15km/h)

Parking

Red Light

Parking

Parking

Red Light

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Red Light

Speeding (over 10km/h)

Speeding (over 10km/h)

Parking

Speeding (less than 10km/h)

Red Light

Parking

Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)
Parking

Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)
Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)
Driving In Bus Lane

Infringement Amount Infringement Offence Date Offence Time

$400
$200
$200
$200
$200
$3,109
$3,109
$159
$3,171
$3,171
$3,109
$3,171
$3,171
$3,171
$3,171
$3,171
$841
$126
$189
$841
$189
$189
$114
$1,895
$1,220
$1,155
$153
$1,929
$153
$153
$2,165
$580
$2,165
$1,325
$1,325
$112
$580
$2,195
$110
$980
$126
$960
$580
$1,650

25/02/2018
20/10/2017
22/02/2018

3/05/2017

6/06/2017

6/03/2017

4/05/2017
18/01/2018
17/09/2017

4/07/2017
12/05/2017
19/09/2017
19/10/2017
10/04/2018
26/04/2018
25/03/2018
29/09/2017
27/11/2017
26/04/2018
17/09/2017

8/01/2018
16/05/2018
16/08/2018
21/03/2017
16/09/2018
28/06/2018
16/08/2018

1/03/2017
28/06/2018
28/06/2018
27/06/2017
11/10/2017
17/02/2017
30/04/2017

1/05/2018
31/10/2018

9/02/2018

7/03/2018
12/03/2018

9/08/2018
20/02/2018
29/11/2017

8/05/2018

4/03/2018

Offence Street

11:18 00 AM Canning Highway

9:46 00 AM Plain Street

5:49:00 PM Albany Highway

8 03 00 AM Great Eastern Highway

6:27 00 AM Great Eastern Highway
11:26:00 PM Monash Freeway

7:17 00 AM Barkly Street

9:14 00 AM Sir John Monash Drive

1:51:00 PM Flinders Street
11:04:00 PM Western Ring Road
10:52:00 PM Bell Street

7:35:00 PM Bungower Road

9:31:00 PM Domain Tunnel

5:15:00 PM King Street

3:33:00 PM Flinders Street

9:15:00 PM Western Ring Road

1:38:00 PM Queen Street

7:35 00 AM Wickham Terrace

4:58:00 PM Elizabeth Street

8:49 00 AM Legacy Way Tunnel

807 00 AM Elizabeth Street

5:47:00 PM Elizabeth Street

7:38:00 PM Flinders Way
10:45:16 PM Northbourne Avenue

5:03:12 PM Pialligo Avenue

6:16:10 PM Kings Avenue

7:34:00 PM Franklin Street
10:24:47 PM Northbourne Avenue

6:07:00 PM Franklin Street

6:14:00 PM Franklin Street

6:25:35 PM O'Riordan Street

8:53:47 AM Eastern Distributor

4:26:45 PM Elizabeth Street
12:38:38 AM Eastern Distributor

3:28:31 AM Eastern Distributor
12:01:00 PM Eaton Street

2:18:42 PM Elizabeth Street

5:05:58 PM Moore Park Road
10:41:00 AM Mrs Macquaries Road

FOI 18/101 - Document 1

Offence Suburb
Como

East Perth
Bentley
Belmont
Belmont
Glen Iris

St Kilda
Caulfield East
Melbourne
Deer Park
Preston
Moorooduc
Melbourne
West Melbourne
Melbourne
Deer Park
Brisbane
Spring Hill
Brisbane
Toowong
Brisbane
Brisbane
Griffith
Canberra
Canberra
Canberra
Griffith
Canberra
Griffith
Griffith
Mascot
Darlinghurst
Sydney
Darlinghurst
Darlinghurst
Balmain
Sydney
Paddington
Sydney

8:10:02 AM Princes Highway (Southboun Kogarah (Z)

12:49:00 PM Shiers Ave T3 Departures
2:55:06 PM Bunnerong Road
8:32:59 AM Eastern Distributor
1:04:33 PM Warringah Freeway

Sydney
Eastgardens(Z)
Darlinghurst
North Sydney





