FOI 18/101 - Traffic infringements for COMCAR Vehicles (1 January 2017 to 31 October 2018)

Notes

- 1. Data is as at 31 October 2018. Report includes penalty notices with an offence date between 1 January 2017 to 31 October 2018.
- 2. Report includes all traffic and parking offences initially issued to a vehicle identified as a COMCAR.
- 3. Report has been extracted from COMCARs vehicle fleet provider portal.
- 4. Traffic infringements, fines, parking fines or other infringements incurred by COMCAR drivers are the responsibility of the driver and are not paid nor reimbursed from public monies.
- 5. Finance only holds records of infringement notices as originally processed. We do not hold any infringements reissued to individual drivers. Accordingly, infringement amounts below are corporate rates and are not reflective of actual penalties incurred at the individual rate which vary from state to state.

Entity Name	Infringement Reason	Infringement Amount	Infringement Offence Date	Offence Time	Offence Street	Offence Suburb
Department of Finance	Speeding (between 10km/h and 19km/h)	\$400	25/02/2018		11:18 00 AM Canning Highway	Como
Department of Finance	Speeding (no more than 9km/h)	\$200	20/10/2017		9:46 00 AM Plain Street	East Perth
•	Speeding (no more than 9km/h)	\$200			5:49:00 PM Albany Highway	Bentley
Department of Finance	Speeding (no more than 9km/h)	\$200	3/05/2017		8 03 00 AM Great Eastern Highway	Belmont
	Speeding (no more than 9km/h)	\$200	6/06/2017		6:27 00 AM Great Eastern Highway	Belmont
	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,109	6/03/2017		11:26:00 PM Monash Freeway	Glen Iris
Department of Finance		\$3,109			7:17 00 AM Barkly Street	St Kilda
Department of Finance	Parking	\$159	18/01/2018		9:14 00 AM Sir John Monash Drive	Caulfield East
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,171	17/09/2017		1:51:00 PM Flinders Street	Melbourne
Department of Finance	Speeding (between 15km/h and 25km/h)	\$3,171	4/07/2017		11:04:00 PM Western Ring Road	Deer Park
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,109	12/05/2017		10:52:00 PM Bell Street	Preston
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,171	19/09/2017		7:35:00 PM Bungower Road	Moorooduc
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,171	19/10/2017		9:31:00 PM Domain Tunnel	Melbourne
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,171	10/04/2018		5:15:00 PM King Street	West Melbourne
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$3,171	26/04/2018		3:33:00 PM Flinders Street	Melbourne
Department of Finance	Speeding (between 10km/h and 15km/h)	\$3,171	25/03/2018		9:15:00 PM Western Ring Road	Deer Park
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 13km/h)	\$841	29/09/2017		1:38:00 PM Queen Street	Brisbane
Department of Finance	Parking	\$126	27/11/2017		7:35 00 AM Wickham Terrace	Spring Hill
Department of Finance	Parking	\$189	26/04/2018		4:58:00 PM Elizabeth Street	Brisbane
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 13km/h)	\$841	17/09/2017		8:49 00 AM Legacy Way Tunnel	Toowong
Department of Finance	Parking	\$189	8/01/2018		8 07 00 AM Elizabeth Street	Brisbane
Department of Finance	Parking	\$189	16/05/2018		5:47:00 PM Elizabeth Street	Brisbane
Department of Finance	Parking	\$114	16/08/2018		7:38:00 PM Flinders Way	Griffith
Department of Finance	Red Light	\$1,895	21/03/2017		10:45:16 PM Northbourne Avenue	Canberra
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 15km/h)	\$1,220	16/09/2018		5:03:12 PM Pialligo Avenue	Canberra
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 15km/h)	\$1,155	28/06/2018		6:16:10 PM Kings Avenue	Canberra
Department of Finance	Parking	\$153	16/08/2018		7:34:00 PM Franklin Street	Griffith
Department of Finance	Red Light	\$1,929	1/03/2017		10:24:47 PM Northbourne Avenue	Canberra
Department of Finance	Parking	\$153	3 28/06/2018		6:07:00 PM Franklin Street	Griffith
Department of Finance	Parking	\$153	3 28/06/2018		6:14:00 PM Franklin Street	Griffith
Department of Finance	Red Light	\$2,165	27/06/2017		6:25:35 PM O'Riordan Street	Mascot
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$580	11/10/2017		8:53:47 AM Eastern Distributor	Darlinghurst
Department of Finance	Red Light	\$2,165	17/02/2017		4:26:45 PM Elizabeth Street	Sydney
Department of Finance	Speeding (over 10km/h)	\$1,325	30/04/2017		12:38:38 AM Eastern Distributor	Darlinghurst
Department of Finance	Speeding (over 10km/h)	\$1,325	1/05/2018		3:28:31 AM Eastern Distributor	Darlinghurst
Department of Finance	Parking	\$112	31/10/2018		12:01:00 PM Eaton Street	Balmain
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h)	\$580	9/02/2018		2:18:42 PM Elizabeth Street	Sydney
Department of Finance	Red Light	\$2,195	7/03/2018		5:05:58 PM Moore Park Road	Paddington
Department of Finance	Parking	\$110	12/03/2018		10:41:00 AM Mrs Macquaries Road	Sydney
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)	\$980	9/08/2018		8:10:02 AM Princes Highway (Southbou	n Kogarah (Z)
Department of Finance	Parking	\$126	20/02/2018		12:49:00 PM Shiers Ave T3 Departures	Sydney
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)	\$960	29/11/2017		2:55:06 PM Bunnerong Road	Eastgardens(Z)
Department of Finance	Speeding (less than 10km/h - school zone)	\$580	8/05/2018		8:32:59 AM Eastern Distributor	Darlinghurst
Department of Finance	Driving In Bus Lane	\$1,650	4/03/2018		1:04:33 PM Warringah Freeway	North Sydney